SAN JOSÉ STATE UNIVERSITY ONE WASHINGTON SQUARE SAN JOSÉ, CA 95192

Amendment C to University Policy S17 -11, Revisions to Organization of the Program Planning Process at SJSU

Effective Immediately

Legislative History:

At its meeting of April 9, 2021, the Academic Senate approved the following policy recommendation presented by Senator Sasikumar for the Organization and Government Committee. Amendment C changes the membership of the Program Planning Committee as follows below.

ACTION BY UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:

Approved and signed by President Mary A. Papazian, San José State University on May 10, 2021.

- Whereas: There have been changes in Academic Affairs positions responsible for program planning; and
- Whereas: San José State University continually monitors, updates, and improves its curriculum through the program planning process; and
- Whereas: Administrative restructuring should be reflected in the membership of the Program Planning Committee; therefore be it
- Resolved : That Article III.B. of S17-11, regarding the membership of the Program Planning Committee be amended as follows: Seat A (III.B.i) be changed from "Office of the Provost" to "Vice Provost for Institutional Effectiveness and Strategic Analytics;" Seat B (III.B.ii) from "Vice Provost for Undergraduate Education designee" to "Vice Provost for Undergraduate Education or designee;" and Seat D (III.B.iv) from "Director of Institutional Research or designee" to "Dean of Graduate Studies or designee."

| Approved : | April 5, 2021 |
|------------|--|
| Vote: | 12-0-0 |
| Present : | Altura, Birrer, de Bourbon, Grosvenor, Higgins, Maciejewski, McClory, Millora, |
| | Okamoto, Sasikumar, Taylor, Thompson |
| Absent : | |